Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C.

In re Applications of)
FUTURE ROOTS, INC.) File No. BNPL-20131114BDZ) Facility ID #196172
CRAFT AND FOLK ART MUSEUM	 File No. BNPL-20131114BDA Facility ID #196468
THE EAGLE ROCK COMMUNITY CULTURAL ASSOCIATION) File No. BNPL-20131114BFI) Facility ID #197111
ECHO PARK FILM CENTER	 File No. BNPL-20131114BEK Facility ID #196192
MACHINE PROJECT	 File No. BNPL-20131114BKP Facility ID #197117
MATERIALS & APPLICATIONS	 File No. BNPL-20131114BHL Facility ID #196198
For a Construction Permit for a) ACCEPTED/FILED) LPFM MX Group No. 27
New Low Power FM Station at) LPFM MX Group No. 27
Los Angeles, California) SEP - 9 2014

TO: The Secretary ATTN: Chief, Audio Division Media Bureau Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

MOTION FOR FURTHER EXTENSION OF TIME

Future Roots, Inc., Craft and Folk Art Museum, The Eagle Rock Community Cultural Association, Echo Park Film Center, Machine Project and Materials & Applications hereby jointly request a further extension of time until and including September 16, 2014 in which to respond to the Petition to Deny jointly filed on August 7, 2014 against all of their applications by Glendale FUTURE ROOTS, INC. CRAFT AND FOLK ART MUSEUM THE EAGLE ROCK COMMUNITY CULTURAL ASSOCIATION EACH PARK FILM CENTER MACHINE PROJECT MATERIALS & APPLICATIONS BV: Durlet Math

Donald E. Martin

DONALD E. MARTIN, P.C. P.O. Box 8433 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 (703) 642-2344

Counsel for Future Roots, Inc.¹

September 9, 2014

¹ As a matter of administrative convenience, the six applicants named in the Petition to Deny have joined together for the sole purpose of requesting the subject extension of time. Each applicant may undertake its own separate course of action with respect to any substantive response to the Petition to Deny. Except for the ministerial task of requesting this extension, the above-named counsel does not purport to represent any applicant other than Future Roots, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

¥

I, Donald E. Martin, hereby certify this 9th day of September, 2014, that I have caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served by United States first class mail upon the following:

Michelle Bradley REC Networks 11541 Riverton Wharf Road Mardela Springs, Maryland 21837 Representative of Glendale Humane Society and Long Beach Community Television and Media Corporation

ovalle hal

Donald E. Martin